Date: 25/03/2023

To,
The Manager - Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata – 700 001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 030090

<u>Subject</u>: <u>Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With regards to the captioned subject, I, Kumkum Gupta, Promoter, hereby makes the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 10(6), i.e., Report to Stock Exchange in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, with respect to the acquisition of Equity shares by way of transmission from Late Mrs. Premlata Nathany, one of the Promoter of Toplight Commercials Limited.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Kum Kum Gupta
Kumkum Gupta
Promoter/Acquirer

Encl. As above

CC To: Toplight Commercials Limited Reg. Off: 7A, Bentinck Street, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor

Kolkata - 700001

## **KUMKUM GUPTA**

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.		ne of the Target Company (TC)	Toplight Commercials Limited				
2.				Kumkum Gupta			
3.		ne of the stock exchange where es of the TC are listed	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited				
4.	Deta ratio	nils of the transaction including onale, if any, for the transfer/uisition of shares.	Due to the demise of Mrs. Premlata Nathany, her shares were transmitted to Mrs. Kumkum Gupta (daughter of Mrs. Premlata Nathany). Shares were transmitted on March 22, 2023.				
5.	is exempted from making open offer.			Pursuant to regulation 10 (1)(g) of SEBI (SAST)2011			
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange						
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		un	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller		NA		NA	
	b.	Date of acquisition	NA			NA	
	c.			NA NA			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired /actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	NA			NA	
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	NA			NA	
8.	Shar	eholding details	Pre-Transaction			Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total Share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)					
		Kumkum Gupta	5,06,350	17.661	5,42,450	18.920	
	b	Each Seller / Transferor	NA		NA		

Kum Kum Gupta

Kumkum Gupta Promoter & Whole Time Director ADPPG2812E

Date: March 25, 2023

Place: Kolkata

CC:

To Toplight Commercials Limited 7A Bentinck Street, 1st Floor

Kolkata - 700001